525 JUNCTION RD.
Madison, W1 53717

May 24, 2012

By Electronic Filing

Ms. Betty McCauley

Docketing Division

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: In the matter of the Application of Oakwood Telephone Company to Modify its Intrastate Access Service
Tariff: PUCO Case No. 12-1367-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Enclosed is a replacement tariff sheet to be filed in connection with the above referenced matter on behalf of
Oakwood Telephone Company. Please replace the tariff sheet that was originally filed on May 3, 2012 with the
amended tariff sheet enclosed.

The TRF Number for Oakwood is 90-5031-TP-TRF.
Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Rachelle A. Ladwig

TDS Telecom

Sr. Administrator — Tariffs

Phone 608-664-4169

Fax 608-830-5519

Email rachelle.ladwig@tdstelecom.com

Enclosure



EXHIBIT B

Replacement Tariff Sheets



OAKWOOD TELEPHONE COMPANY

Ohio

P.U.C.O. NO. 1
ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF

Original Sheet 19.1

INTRASTATE SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

1.

Rates

Effective July 1, 2012 the Company’s intrastate switched access rates shall be as follows:

A.

Non-Recurring Charges

1) Local Transport Installation, Per Entrance Facility
- Voice Grade
- High Capacity — DS1
- High Capacity — DS3
2) Interim NXX Translation, Per Order
- Per LATA or Market Area
3) Trunk Activation, Per Order
- Per 24 Trunks Activated or Fraction thereof
4) Flexible Automatic Number Identification (Flex ANI)
- Per End Office, Per CIC

Local Transport

1) Entrance Facility, Per Termination
- Voice Grade
- High Capacity — DS1
- High Capacity — DS3

2) Direct Trucked Transport
a) Direct Trunked Facility, Per Mile
- Voice Grade
- High Capacity — DS1
- High Capacity — DS3

b) Direct Trunked Termination, Per Termination
- Voice Grade
- High Capacity — DS1
- High Capacity — DS3

Rate

$161.00
$181.00
$499.00

$81.00

$249.00

$378.10

$54.03
$179.13
$2,078.00

$2.41
$19.39
$133.49

$24 .17
$95.62
$532.51

ISSUED: May 3, 2012

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 12-1367-TP-ATA
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JOEL DOHMEIER, VICE PRESIDENT

OAKWOOD, OHIO

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2012

(N)

(N)



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

5/24/2012 2:29:04 PM

Case No(s). 90-5031-TP-TRF, 12-1367-TP-ATA

Summary: Amended Application Amend Filing to Modify the Intrastate Access Service Tariff
electronically filed by Ms. Rachelle A Ladwig on behalf of Oakwood Telephone Company



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

