

525 JUNCTION RD. Madison, WI 53717

May 24, 2012

By Electronic Filing

Ms. Betty McCauley
Docketing Division
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: <u>In the matter of the Application of Oakwood Telephone Company to Modify its Intrastate Access Service Tariff: PUCO Case No. 12-1367-TP-ATA</u>

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Enclosed is a replacement tariff sheet to be filed in connection with the above referenced matter on behalf of Oakwood Telephone Company. Please replace the tariff sheet that was originally filed on May 3, 2012 with the amended tariff sheet enclosed.

The TRF Number for Oakwood is 90-5031-TP-TRF.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Rachelle A. Ladwig TDS Telecom Sr. Administrator – Tariffs Phone 608-664-4169 Fax 608-830-5519 Email rachelle.ladwig@tdstelecom.com

Enclosure

EXHIBIT B

Replacement Tariff Sheets

P.U.C.O. NO. 1 ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF

INTRASTATE SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

(N)

1. Rates

Effective July 1, 2012 the Company's intrastate switched access rates shall be as follows:

A.	Non-Recurring Charges	<u>Rate</u>	
	1) Local Transport Installation, Per Entrance Facility		
	Voice GradeHigh Capacity – DS1High Capacity – DS3	\$161.00 \$181.00 \$499.00	
	2) Interim NXX Translation, Per Order		
	- Per LATA or Market Area	\$81.00	
	3) Trunk Activation, Per Order		
	- Per 24 Trunks Activated or Fraction thereof	\$249.00	
	4) Flexible Automatic Number Identification (Flex ANI)		
	- Per End Office, Per CIC	\$378.10	
B.	Local Transport		
	 Entrance Facility, Per Termination Voice Grade High Capacity – DS1 High Capacity – DS3 	\$54.03 \$179.13 \$2,078.00	
	 2) Direct Trucked Transport a) Direct Trunked Facility, Per Mile - Voice Grade - High Capacity – DS1 - High Capacity – DS3 	\$2.41 \$19.39 \$133.49	
	 b) Direct Trunked Termination, Per Termination Voice Grade High Capacity – DS1 High Capacity – DS3 	\$24.17 \$95.62 \$532.51	(N)

ISSUED: May 3, 2012 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2012

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 12-1367-TP-ATA
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JOEL DOHMEIER, VICE PRESIDENT
OAKWOOD, OHIO

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

5/24/2012 2:29:04 PM

in

Case No(s). 90-5031-TP-TRF, 12-1367-TP-ATA

Summary: Amended Application Amend Filing to Modify the Intrastate Access Service Tariff electronically filed by Ms. Rachelle A Ladwig on behalf of Oakwood Telephone Company